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(7) Before designating a depository each county board shall
determine whether it has any funds which will not be required
for immediate use and provide for the investment of such funds
in certificates of deposit or other liquid investments at a better
rate of interest than can be obtained on daily balances.

Section 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation.

Approved June 28, 1927.

No. 284, A.] ' [Published June 29, 1927.

CHAPTER 277.

AN ACT to amend section 340.55 of the statutes, relating to un-
lawful taking of minors.
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and

Assembly, do enact as follows:

SecTioN 1. Section 340.55 of the statutes is amended to read :
340.55 Any person who shall, without lawful authority and for
any immoral or unlawful purpose, forcibly take or carry away
and remove, entice or inveigle any person under eighteen years
of age from the home or residence of such person or from the
care and custody of his parent or guardian, or, without such au-
thority, foreibly detain such person who is absent from his
home or residence or the custody of his parent or guardian, or
persuade or entice him to remain absent therefrom, shall be pun-
ished * * * by imprisonment in the state prison for
* * * g term the mintmum of which shall be three years
* * * and the mazimum life imprisonment. It shall not be
a defense to any prosecution brought under this section that such
person consented to such removal or detention.

Section 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and publi-
cation.

Approved June 28, 1927.



